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HR 1021
Access to America's Orthopaedic Services Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Feb 12, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Technology and Innovation.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Technology and Innovation.  (Feb 25, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/1021 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (65 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Feb 12, 2009

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Feb 23, 2009

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Feb 23, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Feb 23, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Feb 23, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Mar 9, 2009

Rep. Space, Zachary T. [D-OH-18] D · OH Mar 9, 2009

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-4] R · IA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] R · AR Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Apr 23, 2009

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC May 4, 2009

Rep. Wamp, Zach [R-TN-3] R · TN May 4, 2009

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT May 4, 2009

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR May 4, 2009

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA May 6, 2009

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX May 7, 2009

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA May 7, 2009

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV May 7, 2009

Rep. Young, C. W. Bill [R-FL-10] R · FL May 7, 2009

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA May 13, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN May 13, 2009

Rep. Putnam, Adam H. [R-FL-12] R · FL May 13, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT May 14, 2009

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Lincoln [R-FL-21] R · FL May 19, 2009

Rep. Radanovich, George [R-CA-19] R · CA Jun 2, 2009

Rep. Kosmas, Suzanne M. [D-FL-24] D · FL Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jun 10, 2009

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Jun 16, 2009

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Sep 14, 2009

Rep. Thornberry, Mac [R-TX-13] R · TX Sep 14, 2009

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Dec 15, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Apr 26, 2010

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Kagen, Steve [D-WI-8] D · WI Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Schauer, Mark H. [D-MI-7] D · MI Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS May 4, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT May 4, 2010

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-3] D · NV May 4, 2010

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN May 11, 2010

Rep. Moran, Jerry [R-KS-1] R · KS May 11, 2010

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD May 11, 2010

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN May 13, 2010

Rep. Stearns, Cliff [R-FL-6] R · FL May 13, 2010

Rep. Nye, Glenn C. [D-VA-2] D · VA Jun 9, 2010

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Jun 14, 2010

Rep. Heller, Dean [R-NV-2] R · NV Jun 16, 2010

Rep. Brown-Waite, Ginny [R-FL-5] R · FL Jun 17, 2010

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Jun 17, 2010

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Jun 23, 2010

Rep. Tiahrt, Todd [R-KS-4] R · KS Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Sullivan, John [R-OK-1] R · OK Jul 14, 2010

Rep. Castle, Michael N. [R-DE-At Large] R · DE Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Hodes, Paul W. [D-NH-2] D · NH Jul 28, 2010

Rep. Alexander, Rodney [R-LA-5] R · LA Aug 10, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Feb 13, 2009

Science, Space, and Technology Committee House Referred to Feb 25, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 1548 Related bill Jul 30, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
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Summary  (as of Feb 12, 2009) 

Access to America's Orthopaedic Services Act of 2009 - Requires the Secretary of Health and Human Services to

establish criteria for accounting and reporting the effort expended by researchers on musculoskeletal research funded

with certain grants.

Sets forth reporting requirements related to musculoskeletal health, including on: (1) research funded by the National

Institutes of Health (NIH); (2) federal programs and activities relating to musculoskeletal trauma care; (3) a standard unit

for the measurement of bone mass under the Medicare program; (4) access to orthopaedic services by certain federal

health program beneficiaries; and (5) childhood musculoskeletal diseases, conditions, and injuries in the United States.

Amends the Public Health Service Act to require the Organ Procurement and Transplantation Network to establish the

Transplantation Transmission Sentinel Network to track disease transmission from organ, tissue, or eye transplants.

Requires the Secretary to issue regulations relating to the accreditation of: (1) establishments engaged in the

manufacture of human cells, tissues, and cellular and tissue-based products; and (2) personnel who participate in related

activities.

Requires the Secretary to conduct studies related to: (1) a national registry of artificial joint replacements in Medicare

beneficiaries; (2) severe trauma to extremities resulting from motor vehicle crashes; (3) workplace-related

musculoskeletal injuries and conditions; (4) funding available for graduate medical education in orthopaedics; (5)

methods for measuring bone mass in Medicare beneficiaries; and (6) aging in the United States.

Requires the Secretary to: (1) conduct a national public awareness program on musculoskeletal health; and (2) award

grants for certain health and aging activities for seniors.

Provides for musculoskeletal diseases and conditions to be treated as a priority within the Office of Minority Health.

Actions Timeline

Feb 25, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Technology and Innovation.
Feb 13, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Feb 12, 2009: Introduced in House
Feb 12, 2009: Referred to House Energy and Commerce
Feb 12, 2009: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Science and
Technology, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Feb 12, 2009: Referred to House Science and Technology
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